Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q1 Please select the appropriate grade level(s) for your child(ren) at
Allendale Early Childhood Center (select all that apply).

Answered: 60  Skipped: 2

Young 5s

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Young 5s 41.67%
Kindergarten 58.33%

Total Respondents: 60
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q2 How safe does your child feel at school?

Answered: 61  Skipped: 1

Very safe _
Somewhat safe .

Neutral
Not so safe
Not at all safe

NA

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very safe 91.80% 56
Somewhat safe 6.56% 4
Neutral 1.64% 1
Not so safe 0.00% 0
Not at all safe 0.00% 0
NA 0.00% 0
TOTAL 61
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q3 As a parent, how safe do you feel your child is at school?

Answered: 61  Skipped: 1

Somewhat safe -

Neutral
Not so safe
Not at all safe

NA

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very safe 83.61%
Somewhat safe 14.75%
Neutral 1.64%

Not so safe 0.00%

Not at all safe 0.00%

NA 0.00%
TOTAL
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q4 If | had a concern with school safety, | would feel comfortable notifying
administration about my concern.

Answered: 61  Skipped: 1

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree I

Strongly
disagree

NA

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 78.69% 48
Agree 18.03% 11
Neither agree nor disagree 0.00% 0
Disagree 3.28% 2
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
NA 0.00% 0
TOTAL 61
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q5 Please share any comments you have below:

Answered: 6  Skipped: 56

5/44



Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q6 My child's teachers have high academic expectations for my child.

Answered: 61  Skipped: 1

Strongly Agree _

Agree
Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

NA

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 70.49%
Agree 24.59%
Neutral 3.28%
Disagree 0.00%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%

NA 1.64%
TOTAL
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q7 My child's teachers are fair and consistent.

Answered: 61  Skipped: 1

e ngly Agree _
Agree -

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

NA

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 86.89% 53
Agree 13.11% 8
Neutral 0.00% 0
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
NA 0.00% 0
TOTAL 61
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q8 My child's teachers communicate appropriately and effectively.

Answered: 61  Skipped: 1

Agree -

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

NA

0%

40%

50%

70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 75.41%
Agree 24.59%
Neither agree nor disagree 0.00%
Disagree 0.00%
Strongly disagree 0.00%

NA 0.00%
TOTAL
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q9 My child's teachers are positive, friendly, and easy to talk to.

Answered: 61  Skipped: 1

Agree -

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly

Disagree

NA
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 88.52%
Agree 11.48%
Neutral 0.00%
Disagree 0.00%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
NA 0.00%

TOTAL
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Q10 My child's teachers are enthusiastic about teaching.

Answered: 61

Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Strongly e _

Agree -

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

NA

0%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

NA
TOTAL

40%
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RESPONSES
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q11 Please share any comments you have below:

Answered: 16  Skipped: 46
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q12 | feel comfortable going to my child's principal if | need him.

Strongly Agree

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

NA
TOTAL

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

NA

Answered: 61

Skipped: 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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RESPONSES
68.85%

27.87%

1.64%

0.00%

1.64%

0.00%

90% 100%
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q13 My child's principal shows a genuine interest in students.

Answered: 61  Skipped: 1

Strongly Agree _
Agree I

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly

Disagree

NA
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 93.44%
Agree 4.92%
Neutral 1.64%
Disagree 0.00%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
NA 0.00%

TOTAL
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q14 My child's principal is friendly, helpful and visible around school.

Answered: 61  Skipped: 1

Agree I

Neutral

Disagree I

Strongly

Disagree

NA
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 95.08%
Agree 3.28%
Neutral 0.00%
Disagree 1.64%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
NA 0.00%

TOTAL
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q15 My child's principal has a genuine concern for my child's long term
success.

Answered: 61  Skipped: 1

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree I

Strongly
disagree

NA

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 77.05% 47
Agree 19.67% 12
Neither agree nor disagree 1.64% 1
Disagree 1.64% 1
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
NA 0.00% 0
TOTAL 61
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q16 My child's principal attempts to resolve conflicts when presented to

him.

Answered: 61  Skipped: 1

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree I

Strongly
disagree
0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

NA
TOTAL

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

RESPONSES
67.21%

13.11%
4.92%
1.64%
0.00%

13.11%
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q17 Please share any comments you have below:

Answered: 11  Skipped: 51
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q18 My child has the resources needed to be successful at school.

Answered: 60  Skipped: 2

e ngly Agree _
Agree -

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly

Disagree

NA
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 81.67%
Agree 18.33%
Neutral 0.00%
Disagree 0.00%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
NA 0.00%

TOTAL
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q19 My child's homework appears to be useful and relevant to content.

Answered: 60  Skipped: 2

Strongly Agree _

Agree
Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

NA

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 58.33% 35
Agree 21.67% 13
Neutral 5.00% 3
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
NA 15.00% 9
TOTAL 60

19/44



Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q20 My child is encouraged by all staff to do well in his/her activities.

Answered: 60  Skipped: 2

Agree -

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

NAI

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 81.67% 49
Agree 16.67% 10
Neutral 0.00% 0
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
NA 1.67% 1
TOTAL 60
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q21 My child's school offers programs and activities for students to

develop skills for success.

Answered: 60  Skipped: 2

Neutral

Disagree I

Strongly
Disagree

NAI

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

NA
TOTAL

30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

RESPONSES
65.00%

23.33%
6.67%
1.67%
0.00%

3.33%
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q22 Please share any comments you have below:

Answered: 2  Skipped: 60
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q23 The district is providing appropriate technology resources to help my

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

NA

child succeed.

Answered: 59  Skipped: 3

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

NA
TOTAL

RESPONSES
62.71%

32.20%
3.39%
0.00%
0.00%

1.69%
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q24 Important changes in policies, schedules, and events are handled
appropriately.

Answered: 59  Skipped: 3

Agree
Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

NA

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 61.02%
Agree 30.51%
Neutral 8.47%
Disagree 0.00%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%

NA 0.00%
TOTAL
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q25 Infinite Campus Messenger announcements are used appropriately.

Strongly Agree

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

NA
TOTAL

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

NA

0% 10% 20%

30%

Answered: 58

40%
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50%

Skipped: 4

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
55.17%

29.31%
6.90%
1.72%
0.00%

6.90%

90% 100%
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q26 My preferences for parent - teacher conferences are

Answered: 57  Skipped: 5

All in-person
(Fall & Spring)

All virtual
(Fall & Spring)

Fall
conferences...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

All in-person (Fall & Spring) 70.18% 40
All virtual (Fall & Spring) 17.54% 10
Fall conferences in-person and Spring conferences virtual 12.28% 7
TOTAL 57
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q27 Please share any comments you have below:

Answered: 12 Skipped: 50
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q28 My child is treated with respect by the lunch room monitors.

Answered: 59  Skipped: 3

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

NA

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 42.37% 25
Agree 32.20% 19
Neither agree nor disagree 13.56% 8
Disagree 1.69% 1
Strongly disagree 1.69% 1
NA 8.47% 5
TOTAL 59
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q29 My child is treated with respect by the food servers.

Answered: 59  Skipped: 3

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

NA

Strongly e _

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60%

70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 45.76%
Agree 23.73%
Neither agree nor disagree 15.25%
Disagree 0.00%
Strongly disagree 0.00%

NA 15.25%
TOTAL
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q30 My child generally likes the options available for lunch.

Answered: 59  Skipped: 3

Strongly agree

Agree _
Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

NA

0% 10% 20% 30%

40% 50%

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 18.64%
Agree 32.20%
Neither agree nor disagree 10.17%
Disagree 13.56%
Strongly disagree 6.78%

NA 18.64%
TOTAL
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q31 | feel my child has opportunities to make healthy choices if they buy

lunch at school.

Answered: 58

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

40% 50%
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Skipped: 4
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q32 Please share any comments you have below:

Answered: 14  Skipped: 48
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q33 The building office staff is knowledgeable and helpful.

Answered: 58  Skipped: 4

e ngly Agree _
Agree -

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly

Disagree

NA
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 77.59%
Agree 20.69%
Neutral 1.72%
Disagree 0.00%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
NA 0.00%

TOTAL

33/44
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q34 The building office staff is polite and treats me with respect

Answered: 58  Skipped: 4

Strongly e _
Agree -

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

NA

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 82.76%
Agree 17.24%
Neither agree nor disagree 0.00%
Disagree 0.00%
Strongly disagree 0.00%

NA 0.00%

TOTAL
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q35 The district office staff is knowledgeable and helpful.

Answered: 58  Skipped: 4

e ngly Agree _
Agree -

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 63.79% 37
Agree 17.24% 10
Neutral 6.90% 4
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
NA 12.07% 7
TOTAL 58
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q36 The district office staff is polite and treats me with respect

Answered: 58  Skipped: 4

Strongly e _
Agree -

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree I

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 60.34%
Agree 18.97%
Neither agree nor disagree 6.90%
Disagree 1.72%
Strongly disagree 0.00%

NA 12.07%
TOTAL
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q37 Please share any comments you have below:

Answered: 5  Skipped: 57
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q38 The Transportation Department provides timely pickup and drop off of
my child

Answered: 48

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

NA

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

NA
TOTAL

Skipped: 14

50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

RESPONSES
45.83%

20.83%
4.17%
2.08%
2.08%

25.00%

38/44

100%

22

10

12

48



Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q39 When | contact the transportation office, | am treated courteously and
receive accurate information in a timely manner.

Answered: 48  Skipped: 14

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 35.42% 17
Agree 12.50% 6
Neither agree nor disagree 6.25% 3
Disagree 6.25% 3
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
NA 39.58% 19
TOTAL 48
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q40 When | call the transportation office, my call is answered promptly.

Answered: 48  Skipped: 14

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

NA

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

NA
TOTAL
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q41 If | emall or leave a message for the transportation office, | receive a
response in a timely manner.

Answered: 48  Skipped: 14

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

NA

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 27.08% 13
Agree 18.75%

Neither agree nor disagree 6.25%

Disagree 4.17%

Strongly disagree 4.17%

NA 39.58% 19
TOTAL 48
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q42 Please share any comments you have below:

Answered: 6  Skipped: 56
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q43 How can we improve our School?

Answered: 16  Skipped: 46
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Early Childhood Center - Parent Survey, 2021-2022

Q44 Additional Comments

Answered: 9  Skipped: 53
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